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Dear Collectors

Welcome to the first edition of the Stamp Bulletin for 2019

and the year of themes and celebrations ahead. | would like to
welcome you back, and also new subscribers to the Collectables
e-newsletter. You may be starting a collection for the very first
time, so | hope you enjoy the journey ahead.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for the
reproduction of Australian
stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777
MELBOURNE VIC 3001

mailorder@auspost.com.au

| would also like to thank

collectors for the support
extended to Australia’s farming
communities through the purchase
of Drought Relief stamps, the sale
of which helps those affected. This
important initiative gave us all an
opportunity to offer assistance.

Our year begins with a celebration
of the year of the pig and this
year’s Lunar New Year stamp
release. The product range will
interest collectors, especially a
joint Australia Post and China
Post stamp pack.

A stamp release, also in January,
marks the resettlement of the
entire population of Pitcairn Island
to Norfolk Island in 1856. After
33 long days at sea, and most
onboard suffering sea-sickness,
the ship arrived on 8 June. For
most settlers their arrival was
dominated by first encounters,
including the sight of the large-
scale sandstone buildings.

In February we release a range
of stamp designs that will also
be made available through our
Personalised Stamps™ service.

australiapostcollectables.com.au

The designs provide stamps
suitable for celebrations, special
occasions, or just for everyday

use. We'll also mark the centenary
of the birth of Robin Boyd (1919-
1971), one of Australia’s leading
architects whose reputation was
forged through his innovative
design thinking, remarkable
buildings and subject commentary.

In the mid-19th century the world
watched on as gold fever gripped
the nation, bringing thousands of
prospectors to Victoria. While
some would be disappointed

the lives of many would change
forever. In 1869 John Deason and
Richard Oates struck gold just
below the surface, uncovering

a massive 100kg gold nugget
called the Welcome Stranger.

A single stamp marks the

150th anniversary of the find.

| hope you enjoy the range of
collectable products presented.


mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://australiapostcollectables.com.au
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Recipients of the Australia Post
Australian Legends Award will be
featured in stamps soon to be released.
A list of products for this issue is available
in this edition for your convenience.
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australiapostcollectables.com.au
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In ancient times,

a Chinese house was
only considered a home
if it included a Pig, partly
because the Pig’s rotund
appearance was seen as
a symbol of abundance
and happiness. This is
why the Chinese character
R (family) comprises ™
(roof) and & (pig).
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Technical details

Issue date 8 January 2019
FDI 6 February 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 1x$1,1x$3
Stamp and Dani Poon
minisheet

design

Product design John White,

Australia Post
Design Studio

RA Printing

Printer

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size

136mm x 70mm

Z. sheetlet size
L. sheetlet size

170mm x 210mm
170mm diameter

Perforations 14.6 x 13.8
Sheet Module of 50
layout red foil overprint
($1 design)
National Christmas Island
postmark WA 6798

This is the last stamp release
of the current series by
designer, Dani Poon.

Lunar New Year is one of the
most important traditional
Chinese festivals and is
celebrated both in China and

in many countries with significant
Chinese populations. The Year

of the Pig begins on 5 February
2019 and ends on 24 January
2020.

The kind, cheerful and empathetic
Pig is the 12th and final animal
sign of the 12-year Chinese
Zodiac cycle. During the Jade
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2006142
Minisheet

$4

Emperor’s race to determine
the order of the animal signs,
the Pig stopped for a rest and

a meal, finishing the race in last
place. The Pig preferred to enjoy
the journey rather than rush to
the finish line. This is typical of
the Pig’s patient nature, which
when combined with its other
attributes, is why those born
under this sign are often suited
to a career as a teacher, doctor,
vet or social worker.

) 500

minisheets
produced

2019 Year of the Pig gold minisheet with stand

$99
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CHRISTMAS ISLAND
YEAR OF THE PIG 2019

2006126
Stamp pack

$4.45
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AUSTRALIA

Get your Personalised Stamps™
at auspost.com.au/pstamps
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2006002
First day cover
(gummed)

$4.30

2006013
First day cover
(minisheet)

$4.30

BT YEAR OF THE
PIG2019

2006413
2006241 First day cover
Gutter (10 x $1) design (zodiac)
$10 $4.30


http://auspost.com.au/pstamps

A limited-edition boxed set of

12 medallions and a Lotus stamp
sheet presents the 12-year cycle
of the Chinese Zodiac.

Only 250
available >

$129% @
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2006511
Year of the Pig
medallion collection

Individual medallions available!

Single medallions set in a card are
available online or through participating
Post Offices while stocks last. $9.95 each

Only 2,500 =
available

$1 95

Joint Australia Post and China Post release
This beautifully presented tri-fold pack
contains three sheetlets celebrating

the Year of the Pig and presents stamps
from both countries.

2006512
Australia and China
joint stamp pack
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2006411
Silk minisheet pack

LUNAR "%
NEW YEAR

i) 19EARCYTLE

2006412
Lotus sheetlet pack

15141106
Peppa Pig LNY stamp pack
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2006402 2006212
Dragon PNC (numbered) Postcard

$2.20

HEYEAR OF
PIG2019

2006401 2006301
PNC Medallion cover
$17.95 $24.95

This prestige booklet
presents stamp combinations
exclusive to the product.

2006184
Prestige booklet
2006232 2006231 $20.95
IPPE PPE
$3.35 $1.25

Pig ant toata

sEYEAR OF THE
PIG2019

Australian \
Animals

‘of the Chinese Zodiac
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Pitcairn
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In 1831, the population of Pitcairn
Island made a short-lived and
disastrous relocation to Tahiti,
losing 20 per cent of their
population to disease. Despite
returning to Pitcairn soon after,
its small size meant that finding
a new home was still a necessity.
After discussions with British
authorities, Norfolk Island was
put forward as an option, due

to its fertile soil and the pending
closure of the British penal
settlement there. Central to the
efforts to secure a new home

was community leader, minister
and school teacher George Hunn
Nobbs (1799-1884). Nobbs had
been granted an audience with
Her Majesty Queen Victoria in
1852. The Pitcairn Islanders
were granted permission to
relocate to Norfolk Island,
Nobbs referring to this act as
“Her Majesty’s most gracious
offer”. On 8 June 1856, the
entire Pitcairn population (193
people, plus one baby born at
seq) concluded a harsh 33-day
voyage to their new home.

NORFOLK
ISLAND

PITCAIRN
SETTLEMENT

NORFOLK ISLAND

2007013
First day cover

(minisheet)
$3.30

2007002

First day cover
(gummed)

$3.30

Technical details

Issue date 22 January 2019
FDI 20 February 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x$1,1x$2
Stamp and Jo Muré,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer Egotrade

Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.60
Sheet Module of 50
layout (no design)
National Norfolk Island
postmark NSW 2899

The population of Pitcairn
Island included descendants
of Fletcher Christian and
other infamous mutineers
from the HMS Bounty.




Technical details

Issue date 5 February 2019
FDI 6 March 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 7 x$1,1 x $2

Stamp design  Beth McKinlay,
(rings, sparkler),
Gary Domoney,
Visua, (lovebird),
Jo Muré,
Australia Post
Design Studio
(bouquet, cake,
teddy, rose,
balloons)
Product design Simone Sakinofsky,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer Egotrade

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(Securepost MC90,
Tullis Russell PSA-
Sparkler booklet)

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Sheetlet size 125mm x 130mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Melbourne
postmark Vic 3000

Designs suitable for different
purposes and age groups.

Brighten and beautify your

mail with this versatile new
stamp range. Sending a card

or letter by post is a special way
to express sincere sentiments,
and these designs can be used
for a range of celebrations or
for everyday use. Use our teddy
bear design to announce the
birth of a baby or birthday

- FIRST DAY OF ISSUE
5 FEBRUARY 2019

AUSTRALIA $2

invitations; the graphic bird
stamp for sending general
expressions of love and affection.

The elegant rose and floral
bouquet, appropriate for
sending condolences or best
wishes, are also ideal for
weddings and engagements.

2009002
First day cover (gummed)

$9.30
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a unigue
sheetlet of
stamps!

2009126
Stamp pack

$9.45

This prestige booklet includes
16 x $2 wedding stamps and
20 stickers in different designs.

2009184 ¥
Prestige booklet :

$32.95

Relive each moment

From best friend selfies to special
celebrations, these new designs
are a great way to share favourite
memories.

Get your Personalised Stamps™
at auspost.com.au/pstamps



http://auspost.com.au/pstamps

$10.00
Contains 30 x 51 self-cohasie stamps

Stamp Bulletin
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2009500
Booklet collection

$77

o~
Contains 10 §1 sell-adhosive slamps

2009260

| 2009256

$10.00

Contains 10151 salf-adhesive stames

| 2009252

A
Y

510.00
Containg 1081 salf-adhesive stames.

| 2009258

2009250
Booklets of 10 x $1 (s/a)

s N
L‘gwlnl 10x51 salf.adnesta stames.

| 2009254

| 2009262
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2009220
Maxicards (8)
$15

Also available
What a great birthday gift!

This postal and numismatic cover (PNC) includes a Happy Birthday coin
and postmarked celebration stamp. Designed as a gift or a collectable.
Mark the next special birthday in a very different way.

0001/5000

6960401
Happy Birthday PNC (available 8 January 2019)
$19.95
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Technical details

Issue date 12 February 2019
FDI 13 March 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x $1

Stamp and Jo Muré,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing

Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Sheetlet size 101mm x 156mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Sheetlet of 10

South Yarra
Vic 3141

National
postmark

Australian identity was central
to the groundbreaking designs
of celebrated modernist
architect Robin Boyd.

AUSTRALIA

ROBIN BOYD 1919-71

This stamp issue marks the
centenary of the birth of Robin
Boyd CBE (1919-71), a leading
architect and architectural
writer and commentator in
Australia through the late 1940s,
50s and 60s. A key proponent
of modernist design, he
contributed most significantly
to residential design. His
reputation was forged not
only through his remarkable
buildings but also through his
innovative design thinking,
communicated via lectures,
professional activities and key
writings, with two of his many
books becoming classics.

Boyd believed in the importance
of Australian identity and

how this could be served by
architecture. He sought to
galvanise architecture with
identity, lifestyle and place to
create a distinctly Australian
modernist form. He embraced
innovation in design, materials
and technology, investing
buildings with qualities that
would elevate the spirit and
aspirations of their occupants.

The stamp design shows

Boyd House II, the South Yarra
home the architect designed
for himself and his family in
1957. Built on a narrow inner-
suburban block, its two pavilions
span the block’s width and are
separated by a glass-walled
courtyard. The two-storey front
pavilion was designed as the
adults’ living and entertaining
quarters and the single-

storey back pavilion as the
children’s quarters, reflecting
both family relationships and

a sophisticated social lifestyle.
The two pavilions are held in a
single form by a roofline that
drapes in a graceful curve from
the double height of one to the
low elevation of the other, with
timber lined ceilings over the
pavilions and spaced cabling
across the courtyard.

The heritage-listed building is
now home to the Robin Boyd
Foundation, established to
preserve Boyd'’s legacy and to
continue to foster good design
and a broad appreciation of
its social benefits.
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2010130

Sheetlet pack
$10.45

2010201
Sheetlet of 10

$10

2010002 2010220
First day cover Maxicard
(gummed) $2.20

$1.30

15



--___Welcome Stranger

Technical details

Issue date 26 February 2019

FDI 27 March 2019

withdrawal

Denomination 1x$1

Stamp and John White,

product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer Egotrade

Paper Tullis Russell

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Sheetlet size

101mm x 156mm

Perforations

13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout

Sheetlet of 10

National
postmark

Bendigo
Vic 3550

WELCOME. 5
STRANGER' "3

DISCOVERED
1869

AUSTRALIA

The Victorian gold rush of the
mid-19th century attracted
prospectors from all over the
world. On 5 February 1869, Cornish
miners John Deason and Richard
Oates literally struck gold near
the town of Moliagul with their
remarkable discovery of the
massive nugget known as the
Welcome Stranger. The nugget
lay only three centimetres below
the surface, near the base of a
tree in Bulldog Gully goldfields,
and had a gross weight of over
100kg. The smelted nugget
yielded 71kg of gold, for which
the London Chartered Bank in

nearby Dunolly paid Deason
and Oates £9,583 (today’s value
would be nearly $4 million).
Converted into ingots, the gold
was transported to Melbourne,
then loaded on the steamship
Reigate for the voyage to the
Bank of England.

An obelisk commemorating

the discovery of the Welcome
Stranger was erected near the
spot in 1897. Several replicas

of the nugget exist, including

at Museum Victoria, Melbourne
and the Natural History Museum,
London.

The Welcome Stranger remains
the largest alluvial gold nugget
ever found. The second largest,
the Welcome Nugget (69kg),
was found in Ballarat, Victoria,
in 1858.

STRANGER

150 YEARS

2011401
PNC

$17.95
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WELCOME
STRANGER
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2011130
Sheetlet pack

$10.45

2011201
Sheetlet of 10
$10

2011250

Booklet of 20 x $1 (s/a)

$20

PYERERS 3 75

RORY Gy, \@;

WELCOME
STRANGER
150 YEARS
2011002 2011220
First day cover Maxicard
(gummed) $2.20

$1.30
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Ford and Holden collectables

XD FALCON 'TRU-BLU*
1981

6954401
Ford 1977 XC

Falcon Hardtop
PNC

6956401
Ford 1981 XD

Falcon 'Tru-Blu'
PNC

6955401
Holden 1979 LX
Torana A9X
PNC

6957401
Holden 1984 VK
Commodore
PNC
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Craig Lowndes

An award-winning champion of motor sport, Craig Lowndes announced that his
retirement from full-time Supercar Championship competition would be at the end
of the 2018 Supercars season. Lowndes debuted for the Holden Racing Team in 1994.

FAREWELL TO AN AUSTRALIAN MOTORSPORT LEGEND

CRAIC LOWNDES

15141112
Craig Lowndes medallion cover
Limited edition 2,018

15141113
Craig Lowndes stamp pack
Includes 20 x $1 stamps



20 Stamp Bulletin

6961401
Looney Tunes
Lovestruck PNC

$24.95

6961500
Looney Tunes
Lovestruck
stamp pack

= 15141108
Popeye
stamp pack

15141107
Mary Poppins
stamp pack
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Australian citizenship celebrated

Since 1949, Australia has welcomed more than
five million new citizens to our shores. Through
citizenship, we celebrate a shared identity - a
common bond that unites all Australians while
also respecting our diversity.

On 26 January 2019, we reflect on the 70 years
since Australian citizenship was introduced
into law. These products will be released
ahead of the celebration date.

7O YEARS COF
AUSTRALIAN CITIZENS!

6959401
70th Anniversary of Australian Citizenship

Of

70 YEARSOF
AUSTRALIAN CITIZENS]

PNC
$19.95

Collectables hub

Explore our collectables
website from wherever you are

¢ Be the first to view the new Stamp
Bulletin, which previews upcoming

|
Australian stamp issues and
collectables.
* Sign up to receive the FREE monthly
e-newsletter direct to your inbox.
>

* Be the first to see the latest
Special Offers.

* FREE delivery on all domestic
online orders

. 4 Don’t miss out!

6959226
70th Anniversary of Australian Citizenship
PPE

$1.25




Stamp Bulletin

Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1711691

2019 Baby 6-coin uncirculated year set 1711689
Possum Magic (includes engravable token shown here) 2019 6-coin uncirculated year set
$45 Moon Landing

$25

1711690
2019 6-coin proof year set
Moon Landing

$100

Phoar g,
ARY Loy
W sey
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e ¢

1711692
2019 Baby 6-coin proof year set
Possum Magic

$125
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THE PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

LUNAR CALENDAR

CalnN

17121077 17121076

2019 Baby Pig 2019 Year of the Pig
1/20z silver proof coloured coin 1oz silver proof 4-coin set
$65 $399

17121083 17121072 ==
2019 Chinese New Year 2019 Year of the Pig
1oz silver coin 1/20z coloured bullion coin

$79 $58
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17121082
2019 Lucky Cat
loz silver proof coin

17121079
2019 Australian Citizenship $1 coin

$129 $13.90
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Stamp shows and events

6 January — Strathmore Stamp and Coin Fair (Vic)

A monthly Strathmore stamp and coin fair will be held on the
first Sunday of the month. Fairs will be held from 9am to 2pm
at the Strathmore Bowling Club, 40 Loeman Street, Strathmore
and entry is free. Enquiries to Tim on 0410 538 039, or you

can email to edenzac@optusnet.com.au

19 January - Peninsula Stamp Club Inc (Vic)

A stamp and coin fair to be held from 9am to 3pm at the
Dromana Uniting Church, corner Nepean Highway and
McCulloch Street, Dromana. Free admission and ample
parking available. Contact 0418 322 315 for details.

26 January — Korumburra Stamp Club (Vic)

An annual stamp and coin fair will be held from 9am to

4pm at the Korumburra RSL hall, Mine Road, Korumburra.
Enquiries to 03 5665 2521 or 03 5664 7309. Or you can email to
gippystamps@vic.chariot.net.au.

27 January - Nunawading Stamp and Coin Fair (Vic)
A monthly Nunawading stamp and coin fair will be held on the
last Sunday of the month (except in December where it is the
second Sunday of the month). Fairs will be held from 9am to
2pm at the Jaycees hall, Silver Grove, Nunawading and entry
is free. Enquiries to Tim on 0410 538 039, or you can email to
edenzac@optusnet.com.au

We’d like to hear what
you think!

An invitation to
all collectors.

PPy

AUSTRALIA  $]

5

Have your say about
Australian stamp themes

5
A
A
a
&
g
a
3
e
q
g
a
E
and designs. $

What were your
favourites for 2018?

It only takes a few minutes. Visit
auspost.com.au/stamp-poll

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Christmas Island LNY
Year of the Pig

8 January 2019
Christmas Island WA 6798

Australian Legends 2019
17 January 2019
Melbourne Vic 3000

Norfolk Island

Pitcairn Settlement

22 January 2019
Norfolk Island NSW 2899

Moments to Treasure
5 February 2019
Melbourne Vic 3000

Robin Boyd 1919-71
12 February 2019
South Yarra Vic 3141

Welcome Stranger
26 February 2019
Bendigo Vic 3550

Permanent pictorial

Old Telegraph Station buildings

Alice Springs NT 0870
1 January 2019

Postal and
Numismatic (PNC)
sequence numbering

Collectors, please note
that number 11 of the
Australia Post 2018 PNC
program applies to the
Remembrance Day PNC
issued 5 November 2018.

: '1&‘,,;
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Postmarks

In Retrospect
Permanent Pictorial

Swan River Stamp Show
North Perth 6006
20 October 2018

Horse and coach
Sovereign Hill

Ballarat Vic 3350
1 November 2018

Owl on a branch
Mt Evelyn Vic 3796
1 November 2018

Reprints

Special Occasions

Cake $1
6948067

Champagne glasses $1
6949067

Balloons $1
6950067

Heart $1
6951067

Beautiful Cities
Melbourne $3
6964067

Farming
Pineapples 20c
6958067

Waterplants
Entire Marshwort
s/a (5 x $2.10)
6965122

Wwildflowers
Golden Rainbow $2
6952067

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$3.00

$0.20

$10.50

$2.00

Seven Seas

Christmas Island: Year of the Pig
Supplement: design set (gummed), minisheet, gutter 10

Norfolk Island: Pitcairn Settlement
Supplement: design set (gummed), minisheet

Australian Legends 2019
Supplement: design set (Qgummed & s/a)
Optional: s/a booklets (5)

Moments to Treasure

Supplement: design set (Qgummed & s/a)
Optional: s/a booklets (7), sheetlet pack
Robin Boyd 1919-71

Supplement: design set (gummed)
Optional: sheetlet of 10

Welcome Stranger

Supplement: design set (Qummed & s/a)
Optional: sheetlet of 10, s/a booklet

Mail order codes

2011235 Australian Supplement $156.00
2011236 Australian Optional $169.45
2011335 Norfolk Island Supplement $6.00
2011238 Christmas Island Supplement  $18.00

Stamp Bulletin 356 error

Bulletin 356 Australian Supplement and Australian Optional
totals did not include Christmas embellished sheetlets (2)
and Drought Relief stamp. Listed price should be;

$124.80
$153.50

Australian Supplement 356
Australian Optional 356

Important notice

On occasion international currency has been sent to the
Australian Philatelic Bureau in the mail to cover the cost
of an order. Whilst this practice is rare, we would like to
remind all our customers that this method of payment
cannot be accepted.

Australia Post also wishes to advise that, in keeping with
guidelines for mail processing as set by the Australian
Postal Corporation Act 1989, we are unable to return
any currency by mail.
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1967340
2018 AFL Premiers
medallion cover

1927320
Johnathan Thurston
medallion cover

Available online at auspost.com.au/shop



http://auspost.com.au/shop

January-February 2019

New
ISSUES
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January-February 2019

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in
this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post
will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to
information, which may occur after printing. The availability of products
advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability

of stock or as otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on
the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced
to provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For
availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps.
Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised,
Australia Post does not represent any association with the business
advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.

How to buy

N

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Please note reply paid only
applies to orders placed
within Australia

[

auspost.com.au/stamps

\

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=N

+61 3 9887 0236

Also from participating
Australian Post Offices

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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2006002
First day cover (Qummed)
2006142
Minisheet

2006411
Silk minisheet pack

Who will
it be?

Mail
order

2006067
2006142
2006461
2006005
2006002
2006013
2006413
2006098
2006411
2006412
2006126
2006212
2006231
2006232
2006401
2006402
2006301
2006184
2006512
2006511
2006241
2006242

Mail
order

2008067
2008005
2008002
2008126
2008220
2008250
2008251
2008252
2008253
2008254
2008255
2008256
2008257

30791
30848
30850
30852
30853
30869
30872
30851
30954
30956
30873
30893
30897
30909
30910
30930
30967
30931
40111
40092
30839
30847

32551
32644
32645
32649
32651
32549

37747
37748

37749

Product
description

Stamp (1 x $1, 1 x $3)
Minisheet

Minisheet set of 5

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
First day cover (zodiac)
Zodiac sheetlet

Silk minisheet pack

Lotus sheetlet pack
Stamp pack

Postcard

PPE

IPPE

PNC

Dragon PNC

Medallion cover

Prestige booklet
Australia/China joint stamp pack
Year of the Pig medallion collection
Gutter 10 x $1 - design
Gutter 10 x $3 - no design

Product
description

Stamps (5 x $1)

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
Stamp pack

Maxicards (5)

S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1
S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1
S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1
S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1

Stamp Bulletin

- W/drawal
date
$4.00 31 Dec 19
$4.00 31 Dec 19
$20.00 31 Dec 19
$0.30 31 Dec 19
$4.30 6 Feb 19
$4.30 6 Feb 19
$4.30 6 Feb 19
$8.00 31 Dec 19
$25.00 31 Dec 19
$11.20 31 Dec 19
$4.45 31 Dec 19
$2.20 31 Dec 19
$1.25 31 Dec 19
$3.35 31 Dec 19
$17.95 31 Dec 19
$19.95 31 Dec 19
$24.95 31 Dec 19
$20.95 31 Dec 19
$17.95 31 Dec 19
$129.95 31 Dec 19
$10.00 31 Dec 19
$30.00 31 Dec 19
- W/drawal
date

$5.00 31 Dec 19
$0.30 31 Dec 19
$5.30 28 Feb 19
$5.45 31 Dec 19
$8.75 31 Dec 19
$10.00 31 Dec 19
$200.00 31 Dec 19
$10.00 31 Dec 19
$200.00 31 Dec 19
$10.00 31 Dec 19
$200.00 31 Dec 19
$10.00 31 Dec 19
$200.00 31 Dec 19
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2008258 37755  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00 31 Dec 19
2008259 Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Dec 19
2008500 37799  Booklet collection $55.00 31 Dec 19
2008241 32583  Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00 31 Dec 19
2008242 32594  Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00 31 Dec 19
2008243 32603  Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00 31 Dec 19
2008244 32622  Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00 31 Dec 19
2008445 32643  Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00 31 Dec 19
e ‘.;Af - 2007067 30974  Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $2) $3.00 31 Jul 19
= s 2007142 30972 Minisheet $3.00 31 Jul 19
% 2007005 30981 Blank cover $0.30 31 Jul 19
2007002 30982  First day cover (Qummed) $3.30 20 Feb 19
ﬁ?rf).z::ezt 2007013 30996  First day cover (minisheet) $3.30 20 Feb 19
2007241 30977  Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00 31Jul 19
2007242 30980  Gutter 10 x $2 - no design $20.00 31Jul 19
2009067 32864  Stamps (7 x $1, 1 x $2) $9.00 TBA
2009005 32911 Blank cover $0.30 TBA
2009002 32912  First day cover (gummed) $9.30 6 Mar 2019
2009126 32913  Stamp pack $9.45 TBA
2009002 2009220 32914 Maxicards (8) $15.00 TBA
First day cover (gummed)
2009184 32915  Prestige booklet $32.95 TBA
2009250 32830  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Bands $10.00 TBA
2009251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 TBA

2009252 32831  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Love bird $10.00 TBA

2009253 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 TBA

2009254 32835  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Bouquet $10.00 TBA
UL 2009255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 TBA
Prestige booklet

2009256 32836  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Cake $10.00 TBA

2009257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 TBA

2009258 32842  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Teddy bear  $10.00 TBA
2009259 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 TBA
2009260 32843  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Balloons $10.00 TBA
2009261 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 TBA
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2009262 32844  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Sparkler $10.00 TBA
2009263 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 TBA
2009500 32916  Booklet collection $77.00 TBA
2009241 32867  Gutter (10 x $1) Bands - no design $10.00 TBA

2009242 32870  Gutter (10 x $1) Love bird - no design ~ $10.00 TBA
2009243 32873  Gutter (10 x $1) Bouquet - no design  $10.00 TBA
2009244 32876  Gutter (10 x $1) Cake - no design $10.00 TBA
2009445 32901  Gutter (10 x $1) Bear - no design $10.00 TBA
2009446 32904  Gutter (10 x $1) Balloons - no design  $10.00 TBA

2009500 2009447 32907  Gutter (10 x $1) Sparkler - no design  $10.00 TBA
Booklet collection
2009448 32910  Gutter (10 x $2) Rose - no design $20.00 TBA
- ,ﬂ 2010067 32925  Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00 31 Aug 19
2010201 32926  Sheetlet of 10 $10.00 31 Aug 19
2010005 32929  Blank cover $0.30 31 Aug 19
2010002 32930  First day cover $1.30 13 Mar 19
2010002 2010130 32931  Sheetlet pack $10.45 31 Aug 19
First day cover
2010220 32932  Moaxicard $2.20 31 Aug 19
; 2011067 32941  Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00 31 Aug 19
WELCOME
STRANGER 2011201 32945  Sheetlet of 10 $10.00 31 Aug 19
2011005 32948  Blank cover $0.30 31 Aug 19
2011002 32949  First day cover $1.30 27 Mar 19
2011130 32950  Sheetlet pack $10.45 31 Aug 19
2011220 32951 Maxicard $2.20 31 Aug 19
2011401 32952 PNC $17.95 31 Aug 19
2011250 32943  S/A booklet of 20 x $1 $20.00 31 Aug 19
2011130 2011251 Cheqguebook 20 x 20 x $1 $400.00 31 Aug 19

Sheetlet pack
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6959226 34585  70th Ann. of Aust. Citizenship PPE $1.25 8 Jan 19
6959401 34609  70th Ann. of Aust. Citizenship PNC $19.95 8 Jan 19
6960401 32503  Happy Birthday PNC $19.95 8 Jan 19

6954401 34611  Ford 1977 XC Falcon Hardtop PNC $24.95 15Jan 19

6960401 6955401 34621  Holden 1979 LX Torana A9X PNC $24.95 15 Jan 19
Happy Birthday PNC
6956401 34732  Ford 1981 XD Falcon 'Tru-Blu' PNC $24.95 12 Feb 19

6957401 34787  Holden 1984 Commodore PNC $24.95 12 Feb 19
15141112 31840  Craig Lowndes medallion cover $30.00 8 Jan 19
15141113 40091  Craig Lowndes stamp pack $23.00 8 Jan 19
15141107 31490  Mary Poppins stamp pack $23.00 15 Jan 19
6961500 31496  Looney Tunes Lovestruck pack $23.00 5 Feb 19
6961401 31497  Looney Tunes Lovestruck PNC $24.95 5Feb 19
15141108 31492  Popeye stamp pack $23.00 5Feb 19
15141111 19376  LNY gold minisheet with stand $99.00 31 Dec 18
15141106 30782  Peppa Pig LNY stamp pack $23.00 8 Jan 19
Perth Mint 17121072 31553 2019 Year of the Pig 1/20z coloured bullion coin  $58.00
17121083 40110 2019 Chinese New Year 1oz silver coin $79.00
17121082 40109 2019 Lucky Cat 1oz silver proof coin $129.00

17121077 37728 2019 Baby Pig 1/20z silver proof coloured coin $65.00
17121079 37746 2019 Australian Citizenship $1 coin $13.90
17121076 37711 2019 Year of the Pig 1oz silver proof 4-coin set $399.00

Royal Australian Mint 1711689 34807 2019 Six-coin unc. year set - Moon Landing $25.00
1711690 34911 2019 Six-coin proof year set - Moon Landing $100.00
1711691 34854 2019 Baby six-coin unc. year set - P. Magic $45.00
1711692 34862 2019 Baby six-coin proof year set - P. Magic $125.00



Annual Collections 2018

Exclusive

Gummed minisheet
featuring two
issues of Finches
of Australia /-

1995171
2018 Collection of
Australian Stamps

1995194
Australian Territories Collection
of Stamps 2018
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Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required (domestic
orders $2.95).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a change of
mind refund or an exchange.
Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items
with a single code. When seeking
a refund, please include a copy
of your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

Postage and handling

A postage and handling charge
of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived

for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

Allow 28 days for delivery.
The delivery timeframe will
be determined by the last
release date of those items
included in your order.

Signature on Delivery*

Want to know your item has
been delivered and signed for?
Signature on Delivery captures
a signature of the recipient
once the item has been
delivered.

Note: We recommend Extra
Cover on higher value parcels.

Extra Cover* Additional
charges apply. Sending
something valuable or
important? Extra Cover
provides you with cover for the
specified value of your item (up
to $5,000) if your item is lost or
damaged while being carried
by Australia Post.

Full terms and conditions for
these services can be located
by visiting auspost.com.au/
terms-conditions

()

AUSTRALIA

rOST

Stamp Poll

Have your say!
What were your
favourites for 2018?

Refer to page 24 of
the Stamp Bulletin
for details.

Contact
e

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Please note reply paid
only applies to orders
placed within Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card
detail updates.)

.

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEST)

Abbreviations

M mint
PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/terms-conditions
http://auspost.com.au/terms-conditions
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
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New issues

Mail

order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

8 January 2019 Christmas Island LNY: Year of the Pig

2006067 |Stamp (1 x$1, 1 x $3) $4.00
2006142 | Minisheet $4.00
2006461 | Minisheet set of 5 $20.00
2006005 | Blank cover $0.30
2006002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.30
2006013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30
2006413 | First day cover (zodiac) $4.30
2006098 | Zodiac sheetlet $8.00
2006411 | Silk minisheet pack $25.00
2006412 | Lotus sheetlet pack $11.20
2006126 | Stamp pack $4.45
2006212 | Postcard $2.20
2006231 |PPE $1.25
2006232 |IPPE $3.35
2006401 |PNC $17.95
2006402 | Dragon PNC $19.95
2006301 | Medallion cover $24.95
2006184 | Prestige booklet $20.95
2006512 | Australia and China joint stamp pack $17.95
2006511 | Year of the Pig medallion collection $129.95
2006241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - design $10.00
2006242 | Gutter 10 x $3 - no design $30.00
17 January 2019 Australian Legends 2019

2008067 | Stamps (5 x $1) $5.00
2008005 | Blank cover $0.30
2008002 | First day cover (Qummed) $5.30
2008126 | Stamp pack $5.45
2008220 | Maxicards (5) $8.75
2008250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
2008251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2008252 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
2008253 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2008254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00




January-February 2019

New issues cont.

gnr?ilzler Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

17 January 2019 Australian Legends 2019 cont.

2008255 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2008256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
2008257 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2008258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
2008259 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2008500 | Booklet collection $55.00
2008241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00
2008242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00
2008243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00
2008244 | Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00
2008445 | Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00
22 January 2018 Norfolk Island: Pitcairn Settlement

2007067 |Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $2) $3.00
2007142 | Minisheet $3.00
2007005 | Blank cover $0.30
2007002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.30
2007013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.30
2007241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - no design $10.00
2007242 | Gutter 10 x $2 - no design $20.00
5 February 2019 Moments to Treasure

2009067 |Stamps (7 x $1, 1 x $2) $9.00
2009005 | Blank cover $0.30
2009002 | First day cover (gummed) $9.30
2009126 | Stamp pack $9.45
2009220 | Maxicards (8) $15.00
2009184 | Prestige booklet $32.95
2009250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Wedding bands $10.00
2009251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2009252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Love bird $10.00
2009253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2009254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Bouquet $10.00
2009255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2009256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Cake $10.00
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g/lrc(leér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

5 February 2018 Moments to Treasure cont.

2009257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2009258 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Teddy bear $10.00
2009259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2009260 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Balloons $10.00
2009261 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2009262 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Sparkler $10.00
2009263 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2009500 | Booklet collection $77.00
2009241 | Gutter (10 x $1) Wedding bands - no design | $10.00
2009242 | Gutter (10 x $1) Love bird - no design $10.00
2009243 | Gutter (10 x $1) Bouquet - no design $10.00
2009244 | Gutter (10 x $1) Cake - no design $10.00
2009445 | Gutter (10 x $1) Teddy bear - no design $10.00
2009446 | Gutter (10 x $1) Balloons - no design $10.00
2009447 | Gutter (10 x $1) Sparkler - no design $10.00
2009448 | Gutter (10 x $2) Rose - no design $20.00
12 February 2019 Robin Boyd: 1919-71

2010067 | Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
2010201 |Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
2010005 | Blank cover $0.30
2010002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.30
2010130 |Sheetlet pack $10.45
2010220 | Maxicard $2.20
26 February 2019 Welcome Stranger

2011067 |Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
2011201 |Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
2011005 |Blank cover $0.30
2011002 | First day cover (Qummed) $1.30
2011130 |Sheetlet pack $10.45
2011220 |Maxicard $2.20
2011401 |PNC $17.95
2011250 | S/A booklet of 20 x $1 $20.00
2011251 |Chequebook 20 x 20 x $1 $400.00

New issues total
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Recent issues

gnr?ilzler Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

20 August 2018 Winx

2025067 | Stamp (1 x $1) $1.00
2025201 |Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
2025130 | Sheetlet pack $10.45
2025250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
2025251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
25 September 2018 Beautiful Cities (International)

2003067 | Stamps (1 x $3, $4.60, $7.50) $15.10
2003005 | Blank cover $0.30
2003126 | Stamp pack $15.55
2003220 | Maxicards (3) $17.35
2003250 | S/A sheetlet of 5x $3 $15.00
2003251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3 $300.00
2003501 | Postcard Melbourne $2.20
2003502 | Postcard Adelaide $2.20
2003503 | Postcard Brisbane $2.20
2003241 | Gutter (10 x $3) no design $30.00
2003242 | Gutter (10 x $4.60) no design $46.00
2003243 | Gutter (10 x $7.50) no design $75.00
2 October 2018 The Royal Wedding

2001067 |Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
2001201 | Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
2001005 | Blank cover $0.30
2001130 |Sheetlet pack $10.45
2001401 |PNC $17.95
2 October 2018 Centenary of WWI:1918

1990067 | Stamps (5 x $1) $5.00
1990142 | Minisheet $5.00
1990005 |Blank cover $0.30
1990126 | Stamp pack $10.45
1990220 | Maxicards (5) $8.75
1990184 | Prestige booklet $20.95
1990250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1990251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
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gnrcclilér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

2 October 2018 Centenary of WWI:1918 cont.

1990401 | End of WWI PNC $17.95
1990402 | Sir John Monash PNC $17.95
1990300 | Medallion cover $29.95
1990241 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1990242 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1990243 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1990244 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1990445 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
16 October 2018 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Shadow Puppets

1991067 |Stamps (2 x $1, 2 x $2) $6.00
1991142 | Minisheet $6.00
1991005 | Blank cover $0.30
1991241 | Gutter (10 x $1) no design $10.00
1991242 | Gutter (10 x $1) no design $10.00
1991243 | Gutter (10 x $2) no design $20.00
1991244 | Gutter (10 x $2) no design $20.00
23 October 2018 100 Years of Repatriation

1999067 | Stamps (2 x $1) $2.00
1999201 |Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
1999005 |Blank cover $0.30
1999130 | Sheetlet pack $10.45
1999220 | Maxicards (2) $3.50
23 October 2018 Lighthouses of Sydney

1992067 | Stamps (3 x $1) $3.00
1992142 | Minisheet $3.00
1992005 |Blank cover $0.30
1992126 | Stamp pack $6.45
1992220 |Maxicards (3) $5.25
1992401 |PNC $17.95
1992301 | Medallion cover $24.95
1992184 | Prestige booklet $20.95
1992250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1992251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1992209 |Roll of 100 $100.00
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Recent issues cont.

gnrglér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

23 October 2018 Lighthouses of Sydney cont.

1992200 | Strip of 3 $3.00
1992241 | Gutter (10 x $1) no design $10.00
1992242 | Gutter (10 x $1) no design $10.00
1992243 | Gutter (10 x $1) no design $10.00
1 November 2018 Christmas 2018

1993067 | Stamps (3 x 65¢, 1 x $2, 1 x $2.30) $6.25
1993142 | Minisheet $2.95
1993005 |Blank cover $0.30
1993126 |Stamp pack $9.65
1993220 | Maxicards (5) $10.00
1993401 |PNC $17.95
1993501 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Jingle Bells | $6.50
1993503 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Tidings $6.50
1993130 | Embellished sheetlet pack of 20 x 65¢ $14.95
1993254 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2 $10.00
1993255 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2 $200.00
1993256 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.30 $11.50
1993257 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.30 $230.00
1993250 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ Religious $13.00
1993251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
1993252 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ Secular $13.00
1993253 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ $260.00
2993241 | Gutter (10 x 65c) Religious no design $6.50
1993242 | Gutter (10 x 65¢) Secular no design $6.50
1993243 | Gutter (10 x $2) no design $20.00
1993244 | Gutter (10 x $2.30) no design $23.00

Standing Orders save you time. Products are sent
to you after the release of included stamp issues.
Download a Standing Order form at

auspostcollectables.com.au


http://auspostcollectables.com.au
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Recent issues cont.

!\)nrcclilér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM

code

1 November 2018 Christmas Island Christmas

1994067 | Stamps (1 x 65¢, 1 x $2) $2.65

1994142 | Minisheet $2.65

1994005 |Blank cover $0.30

1994252 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ $6.50

1994130 | Embellished pack of 20 x 65¢ $14.95

1994250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2 $10.00

1994251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2 $200.00

1994241 | Gutter (10 x 65¢) no design $6.50

1994242 | Gutter (10 x $2) no design $20.00
Recent issues total

Miscellaneous

Ic\:lr(::lllér Product description Price Qty |Value
code

6959226 | 70th Ann. of Aust. Citizenship PPE $1.25
6959401 | 70th Ann. of Aust. Citizenship PNC $19.95
6954401 | Ford 1977 XC Falcon Hardtop PNC $24.95
6955401 | Holden 1979 LX Torana A9X PNC $24.95
6956401 | Ford 1981 XD Falcon ‘Tru-Blu’ PNC $24.95
6957401 | Holden 1984 Commodore PNC $24.95
15141112 | Craig Lowndes medallion cover $30.00
15141113 | Craig Lowndes stamp pack $23.00
15141107 | Mary Poppins stamp pack $23.00
6961500 |Looney Tunes Lovestruck pack $23.00
6961401 |Looney Tunes Lovestruck PNC $24.95
15141108 | Popeye stamp pack $23.00
6934301 |1978 XC Falcon medallion cover $24.95
6944401 | Ford 1971 XY Falcon GTHO PNC $24.95
6942401 | Holden 1972 LJ Torana XU-1 PNC $24.95
1927320 |Johnathon Thurston medallion cover $30.00
15141079 | Space Invaders stamp pack $26.00
15141111 | LNY gold minisheet with stand $99.00
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Miscellaneous cont.

gﬂrccl:llér Product description Price Qty | Value
code

6960401 | Happy Birthday PNC $19.95

15141106 | Peppa Pig LNY stamp pack $23.00

6937500 | Porky Pig stamp pack $23.00

6937401 | Porky Pig PNC $24.95

1995171 | 2018 Collection of Stamps $109.95

1995214 | 2018 Collection of Stamps (Exec) $139.95

1995194 | Territories Collection 2018 $52.95

1967330 |2018 AFL Grand Final SSS $15.95

1968330 |2018 NRL Grand Final SSS $15.95

1967320 |2018 AFL Brownlow Medal SSS $15.95

1967340 | 2018 AFL Grand Final medallion cover $24.95

1968340 | 2018 NRL Grand Final medallion cover $24.95

2025400 | Special 26 wins stamp pack (October release) $30.00

15141102 | New Generation of the $50 banknote single $64.85

15141103 | Two Generations of the $50 banknote set $127.90

Miscellaneous total

Coins

Mail

order Product description Price Qty
code

Royal Australian Mint

1711689 | 2019 Six-coin unc. year set - Moon Landing $25.00
1711690 |2019 Six-coin proof year set - Moon Landing $100.00
1711691 | 2019 Baby six-coin unc. year set - Possum Magic $45.00
1711692 | 2019 Baby six-coin proof year set - Possum Magic $125.00
Perth Mint

17121072 | 2019 Year of the Pig 1/20z coloured bullion coin $58.00
17121083 | 2019 Chinese New Year 1oz silver coin $79.00
17121082 | 2019 Lucky Cat 1oz silver proof coin $129.00
17121077 | 2019 Baby Pig 1/20z silver proof coloured coin $65.00
17121079 | 2019 Australian Citizenship $1 coin $13.90
17121076 | 2019 Year of the Pig 10z silver proof 4-coin set $399.00

Coins total
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Seven Seas
Mail
order Product description Price Qty Value
code
2011235 | Australian Supplement $156.00
2011236 | Australian Optional $169.45
2011238 | Christmas Island Supplement $18.00
2011335 | Norfolk Island Supplement $6.00

Important notice

On occasion international currency
has been sent to the Australian
Philatelic Bureau in the mail to

cover the cost of an order. Whilst

this practice is rare, we would like

to remind all our customers that

Seven Seas total

Order total

this method of payment cannot

be accepted.

New issues total

Australia Post also wishes to advise

that, in keeping with guidelines for

Recent issues total

mail processing as set by the

Australian Postal Corporation Act

Miscellaneous total

1989, we are unable to return any

currency by mail.

R4 i fustal
Within Australia

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

N\
Overseas

Signature on Delivery
Domestic $2.95

Extra Cover
International (up to $100) A$9.60

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau

PO Box 86359

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

GEORGE ST QLD 4003

AUSTRALIA

Order total

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit
auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDST.
The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject
to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your
participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your
order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide

these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use
your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you.

Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with
Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related
complaint. You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries.
For more information please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please

call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

[ ves, I want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

corarmeer | | | | JL LD

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

* All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees


http://auspost.com.au/privacy
http://auspost.com.au/privacy
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